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No. NAME OF A SERVICE
COST                          
per day

with VAT (UAH)

COST                          
per month

with VAT (UAH)

1 Outdoor car park 50,00 900,00
3 Indoor car park 80,00 1200,00

PRICE LIST
for the services offered by the Avtotsentr Directorate

Director of the Avtotsentr Directorate Ivan SACHUK



weekday weekend

1 MAZ - 555102-223 
(tipper truck) АА1613 ІХ 758,82 1063,03 40,44 42,07

weekday with 
summer 

regulations

weekend with 
summer 

regulations

weekday with 
winter 

regulations

weekend 
with winter 
regulations

1 Bobcat S 175                    
(forklift truck) 494-65 АА 1084,39 1283,01 1119,67 1318,29

weekday with 
summer 

regulations

weekend with 
summer 

regulations

weekday with 
winter 

regulations

weekend 
with winter 
regulations

1 hour of 
weekday 
operation

1 hour of 
weekend 
operation

summer 
regulations

winter 
regulations

1 ZIL - 130   (forklift truck AGP-22.00, 
- 0.28t) 241-79 КА 1344,00 1542,63 1389,86 1588,49 507,21 705,84 67,88 68,39

Director of the Avtotsentr Directorate                                                         Ivan SACHUK

Trailer PRAGMATEK AA3695 HK - UAH 600.00 per day

No.

Cost of 1 machine hour of equipment operation including 
VAT, UAHRegistration 

plateVehicle brandNo.

1 machine hour 
(including VAT), UAH

Cost of driving per 1 km 
(including VAT), UAH

Vehicle ordering tariffs

Vehicle brand Registration 
plate

Rate for 1 hour of driver's 
work, UAH Cost per 1 km, 

summer/winter, UAH

1513,08 1794,40

No. Vehicle brand Registration 
plate

Cost of 1 machine hour of equipment operation including 
VAT, UAH

701,64 982,96 69,85 71,142 KrAZ - 250 (crane truck KS-3575, 
10t, maximum boom reach 15 m) АА 95-01 КВ 1470,00 1752,06



weekday weekend

42 1 Mercedes-Benz 2 11 Sprinter                     
(8 seats) 100 DP 0017 310,00 453,20 15,66 17,19 1 driver

966,89 1269,22 1 driver

1720,94 2325,60 2 drivers

44 3 Mercedes-Benz V250 (6 passenger 
seats) АА4300ТХ 860,45 1162,80 18,56 19,17 1 driver

843,07 1181,07 1 driver

1686,11 2362,12 2 drivers

1469,18 1817,53 1 driver

2338,06 3034,75 2 drivers

47 6 BLUE BIRD QB-RE 2903C АА 7491 ТХ 816,73 1143,77 37,21 38,97 1 driver

Director of the Avtotsentr Directorate                                                  Ivan SACHUK

30,67

Cost per 1 km, 
summer/winter, UAH

Number of 
driversNo.

4

5

2

Vehicle ordering tariffs     

№ 
п/п Vehicle brand Registration 

plate

Rate for 1 hour of driver's 
work, UAH

43
Mercedes-Benz Sprinter  
906ОК50/GA-R-M3 (15 passenger 
seats)

АА5398ХА 29,34

46
SETRA S 517 HDH (tourist bus, 42 
passenger seats) АА5399ХА 63,90 66,87

45
Mercedes-Benz O 404-15R (tourist 
bus, 49 passenger seats) 100 DP 0008 65,18 68,11



No. NAME OF A SERVICE COST with VAT             
(per unit, UAH)

1 Removal and reinstallation of a front bumper 650,00
2 Disassembly and reassembly of a front bumper 850,00
3 Removal and reinstallation of a front wing 500,00
4 Disassembly and reassembly of a front wing 450,00
5 Removal and reinstallation of a bonnet 820,00
6 Disassembly and reassembly of a bonnet 720,00
7 Removal and reinstallation of a front door 750,00
8 Disassembly and reassembly of a front door 950,00
9 Removal and reinstallation of a rear door 650,00

10 Disassembly and reassembly of a rear door 850,00
11 Removal and reinstallation of bonnet lining 800,00
12 Removal and reinstallation of a boot lid 600,00
13 Disassembly and reassembly of a boot lid 1200,00
14 Removal and reinstallation of a rear bumper 650,00
15 Disassembly and reassembly of a rear bumper 750,00
16 Removal and reinstallation of a wing liner 510,00
17 Removal and reinstallation of a headlight 510,00
18 Removal and reinstallation of a tail light 420,00
19 Removal and reinstallation of a side window 900,00
20 Front bumper painting 3000,00
21 Front wing painting 2500,00
22 Bonnet painting 3500,00
23 Front door painting 3000,00
24 Rear door painting 2800,00
25 Bonnet lining painting 2200,00
26 Rear wing painting 3200,00
27 Boot lid painting 2800,00
28 Rear bumper painting 3000,00
29 Roof panel painting 3500,00
30 Front pillar painting 1000,00
31 Middle pillar painting 1400,00
32 Rear view mirror painting 950,00
33 Door moulding painting 600,00
34 Door lining painting 900,00

35 Front panel painting 2000,00
36 Rear panel painting 2200,00

PRICE LIST
for the services offered by the Avtotsentr Directorate



37 Bonnet hinges painting 600,00
38 Boot lid hinges painting 700,00

Director of the Avtotsentr Directorate Ivan SACHUK



No. Name of Service

1. 300,00 330,00 360,00

2. Touchless wash (removal of dirt 
with water, foam wash) 

350,00 400,00 450,00

3. Comprehensive wash (removal of 
dirt with water, foam wash, wet 
cleaning of the interior, interior 
vacuuming)

900,00 1300,00 1500,00

* Note: Optional brush cleaning 150,00 200,00 250,00

Ivan SACHUKDirector of the Avtotsentr Directorate

Small class Bogdan buses 
and their equivalents Buses under 12 m Buses over 12 m

Cost with VAT, UAH Cost with VAT, UAH Cost with VAT, UAH

PRICE LIST
FOR WASHING AND CLEANING SERVICES FOR BUSES

    (cash or non-cash payment)

Pressure wash (removal of dirt 
from the car with cold water 
without chemicals)



No. 

1. Pressure washing No.1 (removal of dirt 
from the frame to the side with high-
pressure water spray without chemicals)

200,00 250,00 300,00

2. Pressure washing No.2 (removal of dirt 
from the interior with high-pressure 
water spray without chemicals)

180,00 200,00 250,00

3. Pressure washing No.3 (removal of dirt 
from the car with high-pressure cold 
water spray without chemicals)

250,00 350,00 400,00

4 Touchless wash (removal of dirt with 
water, foam wash) ‘Truck’

350,00 400,00 600,00

5. Touchless wash (removal of dirt with 
water, foam wash) ‘Road Train’ 
semitruck, semitrailer

700,00

* Note: Optional brush cleaning 150,00 200,00 250,00

Ivan SACHUK

Cost with VAT, UAH Cost with VAT, UAH

Director of the Avtotsentr Directorate

Name of service

Cost with VAT, 
UAH

PRICE LIST
FOR WASHING AND DRY CLEANING SERVICES FOR FREIGHT VEHICLES

freight vehicle 5-7t freight vehicle 10t freight vehicle 20t

    (cash or non-cash payment)



№ Class C, D, and E

1 200,00 220,00

2 300,00 320,00

Ivan SACHUK

Brushing, shampooing, wheel washing, drying

Director of the Avtotsentr Directorate

Brushing, shampooing, wheel washing, drying, car 
wax

Name of service

Off-road vehicles, 
minibuses

Cost with VAT, 
UAH

Cost with VAT, 
UAH

PRICE LIST

at the PORTAL WASH

for washing and dry cleaning services for all types of vehicle brands and categories
    (cash or non-cash payment)



No. Name of service

1 Express car wash (with the use of chemicals) 200,00 240,00 260,00

2 Touchless car wash                             
(including arches and door sills)

270,00 300,00 330,00

3 Cleaning of mats (4 pcs) 80,00 80,00 80,00
4 Rinsing + wheel arches 160,00 200,00 220,00
5 Interior wash 100,00 120,00 140,00
6 Interior vacuuming 120,00 140,00 160,00
7 Boot vacuuming 80,00 90,00 100,00
8 Window interior wash 90,00 100,00 110,00

9

STANDARD wash: washing+liquid 
wax+interior vacuuming+mats

510,00 540,00 590,00

10 COMFORT wash: washing+liquid 
wax+interior vacuuming+wet wash+glass 
cleaning+mats

670,00 700,00 770,00

11 ALL-INCLUSIVE wash: washing+liquid wax+ 
interior vacuuming+boot vacuuming+ wet 
wash+glass cleaning+rubber blackening+mats

800,00 900,00 1000,00

12 Cleaning of disc (1 pc) 160,00 160,00 160,00
13 Rubber blackening 100,00 100,00 120,00
14 Liquid wax treatment 100,00 100,00 100,00
15 Anti-insect treatment 100,00 100,00 100,00
16 Bitumen removal (per 1 component) 120,00 140,00 150,00
17 Comprehensive car wash and dry cleaning 4700,00 5000,00 5300,00
18 Dry cleaning of the headliner 500,00 600,00 700,00
19 Dry cleaning of the car floor 600,00 700,00 800,00
20 Dry cleaning of a single seat 500,00 500,00 500,00
21 Dry cleaning of a back seat 900,00 900,00 900,00
22 Dry cleaning of door panels 360,00 360,00 360,00
23 Dry cleaning of the dashboard 500,00 500,00 500,00
24 Dry cleaning of the boot 500,00 500,00 500,00
25 Dry cleaning of plastic surfaces 400,00 400,00 400,00

Director of the Avtotsentr Directorate Ivan SACHUK

for washing and dry cleaning services for all types of vehicle brands and categories

Cost with VAT, UAH Cost with VAT, UAH Cost with VAT, UAH

    (cash or non-cash payment)

PRICE LIST

Class C and D
Off-road vehicles,  
minibuses (under 

5m)
Class E



1 Dry cleaning of the ceiling 200,00
2 Dry cleaning of the floor 200,00

3 Dry cleaning of plastic surfaces 180,00

4 Dry cleaning of seats 500,00

5 Dry cleaning of the dashboard 300,00

Ivan SACHUKDirector of the Avtotsentr Directorate

UAH per 1 m

UAH per 1 unit

Cost with VAT (UAH)

PRICE LIST

UAH per 1 m²

UAH per 1 m²

UAH per 1 m²

FOR THE MINIBUS DRY CLEANING SERVICE
    (cash or non-cash payment)

Cost of service№ Name of service Units of 
calculation



No. NAME OF SERVICE COST              
with VAT (UAH)

1 Vehicle assembly and locksmithing maintenance (work hour) 750,00
2 Vehicle maintenance and repair (work hour) 750,00
3 Painting and bodywork (work hour) 750,00
4 Diagnostics of wheel alignment on a vehicle 450,00
5 Adjustment of wheel alignment on the front axle of the vehicle 750,00
6 Adjustment of wheel alignment on a passenger car 870,00

7
Adjustment of wheel alignment on an off-road vehicle, minivan, crossover,
minibus 1200,00

8 Vehicle computer diagnostics 900,00

10 Antibacterial ultrasonic cleaning of the air conditioning system 870,00
11 Diagnostics of the running gear on a passenger car 450,00

12
Diagnostics of the running system on an off-road vehicle, minivan, crossover, 
minibus 750,00

13 Engine computer diagnostics 750,00
14 Vehicle adaptation 1200,00
15 Vehicle automatic transmission adaptation 1740,00
16 External engine wash 420,00
17 Washing of components of a passenger car (per 1 component) 360,00
18 Washing of components of a freight vehicle (per 1 component) 420,00
19 Mounting the vehicle on a stand 2400,00
20 Turning one brake disc 870,00
21 Electring car charging (for 1 kWh) 12,00

Director of the Avtotsentr Directorate Ivan SACHUK

PRICE LIST
for vehicle maintenance services offered by the Avtotsentr Directorate

9 Vehicle air conditioning refuelling (1 hour of operation) 840,00



No. NAME OF SERVICE Cost of service per 1 
tyre (UAH)      

1 Wheel removal and reinstallation on a passenger car R 13-15 72,00
2 Wheel removal and reinstallation on a passenger car R 16-17 84,00
3 Wheel removal and reinstallation on a passenger car R 18-19 96,00
4 Wheel removal and reinstallation on a passenger car R 20-22 120,00
5 Wheel removal and reinstallation on a freight vehicle R 17,5 150,00
6 Wheel removal and reinstallation on a freight vehicle R 19.5-22.5 204,00
7 Wheel removal and reinstallation on a specialised vehicle 216,00
8 Tyre mounting, dismounting on a passenger car R 13-15 78,00
9 Tyre mounting, dismounting on a passenger car R 16-17 84,00

10 Tyre mounting, dismounting on a passenger car R 18-19 96,00
11 Tyre mounting, dismounting on a passenger car R 20-22 120,00
12 Tyre mounting, dismounting on a freight vehicle R 17.5 240,00
13 Tyre mounting, dismounting on a freight vehicle R 19.5-22.5 300,00
14 Tyre mounting, dismounting on a speciased vehicle 324,00
15 Wheel balancing on a passenger car R 13-15 72,00
16 Wheel balancing on a passenger car R 16-17 90,00
17 Wheel balancing on a passenger car R 18-19 102,00
18 Wheel balancing on a passenger car R 20-22 120,00
19 Wheel balancing on a freight vehicle R 17.5 240,00
20 Wheel balancing on a freight vehicle R 19.5-22.5 270,00
21 Pressure check and tyre inflation 18,00
22 Tyre valve core replacement on a passenger, freight, or specialised vehicle 18,00
23 Tyre valve installation on a passenger car 54,00
24 Tyre valve installation on a freight vehicle 66,00
25 Tyre valve installation on a specialised vehicle 78,00
26 Vulcanisation of a tyre curing chamber on a passenger vehicle 120,00
27 Vulcanisation of a tyre curing chamber on a freight vehicle 204,00
28 Tyre repair on a passenger car 120,00
29 Tyre repair on a freight vehicle 540,00
30 Tyre repair on a specialised vehicle 750,00
31 Inspection of passenger vehicle tyres for integrity in the test bath 45,00
32 Inspection of freight vehicle tyres for integrity in the test bath 75,00
33 Inspection of passenger vehicle wheel fastening with a torque wrench 24,00
34 Inspection of freight vehicle wheel fastening with a torque wrench 60,00
35 Cleaning of a disc on a passenger vehicle 72,00
36 Cleaning of a disc on a freight or specialised vehicle 144,00
37 Retreading tyres for freight vehicles 540,00

No. NAME OF SERVICE Cost of service per 1 
tyre (UAH)      

PRICE LIST
for tire services

PRICE LIST
for tire services

off-road vehicles - minivans - crossovers - minibuses



38 Wheel removal and reinstallation R 15-16 84,00
39 Wheel removal and reinstallation R 17-18 96,00
40 Wheel removal and reinstallation R 19-20 120,00
41 Wheel removal and reinstallation R 21-22 132,00
42 Tyre mounting, dismounting R 15-16 96,00
43 Tyre mounting, dismounting R 17-18 108,00
44 Tyre mounting, dismounting R 19-20 120,00
45 Tyre mounting, dismounting R 21-22 132,00
46 Wheel balancing R 15-16 96,00
47 Wheel balancing R 17-18 108,00
48 Wheel balancing R 19-20 132,00
49 Wheel balancing R 21-22 144,00

No. NAME OF SERVICE Cost of service per 1 
tyre (UAH)      

50 Wheel removal and reinstallation on an armoured vehicle R 18-20 540,00

51
Tyre mounting, dismounting, removal and installation of a run-flat tyre on an 
armoured vehicle R 18-20 750,00

52 Wheel balancing on an armoured vehicle R 18-20 600,00

Director of the Avtotsentr Directorate Ivan SACHUK

for tire services
armoured vehicles

PRICE LIST
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